
Glenville State (12-6) -vs- Fairmont St. (7-6)
3/14/2026 at Morgantown, WV (Dale Miller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Dellerm (3-1)
Loss: C Tingler (1-2)
HBP: Zach Dellerm, C Tingler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Hutson First: Chris Richards 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 56   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Glenville State 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 8 8 2
Fairmont St. 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 7 2

Glenville State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jetsel Cajig 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jacob Meadow cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Cody Rinehar ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Lenamo cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Bright 3b 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Colby Guy 1b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Zach Laurie lf 3 0 1 3 1 0 0
Carlos De Je dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Greyson McNe rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Austin Carte ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
David Arroyo c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Dellerm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Walton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Chu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 8 7 5 7 4

2B: Colby Guy (1); David Arroyo (1)
HR: Colby Guy (1); Carlos De Je (1)
SB: Jetsel Cajig (2)
CS: Jacob Meadow (1)
HBP: Jacob Meadow (1)
E: Adam Bright (1); David Arroyo (1)

Fairmont St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C Cole cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
K Sutton c 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
B Green ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
T Hughes 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
C Moore lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
R Bubb 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
C Cottle 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
    M Canterbury ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
M Johnston dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
D Emrich rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
C Tingler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L Emory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 7 5 2 0 8

HBP: C Moore (1); D Emrich (1)
E: R Bubb (1); C Cottle (1)
DP: 1

Glenville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Dellerm (W, 3-1) 6.2 6 5 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 28 31 9 10 101
Ty Walton 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11
William Chu 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 7 5 5 2 0 2 0 2 0 30 34 10 10 112

Fairmont St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C Tingler (L, 1-2) 6.0 6 5 5 3 7 0 0 1 0 22 26 2 6 92
L Emory 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 33
Totals 8 8 8 5 7 1 0 1 0 27 33 3 8 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Glenville State - Top of 1st GSU FAI
Jetsel Cajig grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Jacob Meadow hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Jacob Meadow Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Adam Bright walked (3-0 BBBB); Jacob Meadow advanced to second. 0 0
Colby Guy doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Adam Bright advanced to third; Jacob Meadow scored. 1 0
Zach Laurie grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Colby Guy advanced to third; Adam Bright scored. 2 0
Carlos De Je singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Colby Guy scored. 3 0
Greyson McNe struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 3 0

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 1st GSU FAI
C Cole popped up to 2b to right field (0-0). 3 0
K Sutton grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSFFB). 3 0
B Green grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 0

Glenville State - Top of 2nd GSU FAI
Austin Carte struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 3 0
David Arroyo doubled, ground-rule (0-0). 3 0
Jetsel Cajig reached first on an error by 2b (0-2 SK); David Arroyo advanced to third. 3 0
Jetsel Cajig stole second. 3 0
Jacob Meadow flied out to cf (2-1 KBB); David Arroyo out at home cf to 3b to c. 3 0

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 2nd GSU FAI
T Hughes walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
C Moore hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH); T Hughes advanced to second. 3 0
R Bubb reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, out at second p to 2b (2-0 BB); C Moore advanced to second; T
Hughes advanced to third. 3 0
C Cottle singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 F); C Moore scored; T Hughes scored. 3 2
C Cottle Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
M Johnston grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBSS); C Cottle advanced to second. 3 2
C Cottle Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
D Emrich hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKFBH). 3 2
C Cole popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 3 2

Glenville State - Top of 3rd GSU FAI
Adam Bright grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKFFB). 3 2
Colby Guy homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 4 2
Zach Laurie walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Carlos De Je grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Zach Laurie out on the play. 4 2

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 3rd GSU FAI
K Sutton popped up to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 2
B Green flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
T Hughes popped up to ss up the middle (0-1 K). 4 2

Glenville State - Top of 4th GSU FAI
Greyson McNe struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 2
Austin Carte struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 4 2
David Arroyo grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 4 2



Fairmont St. - Bottom of 4th GSU FAI
C Moore singled through the right side (0-0). 4 2
R Bubb out on batter's interference (0-1 S). 4 2
C Cottle reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); C Moore out at second ss to 2b. 4 2
C Cottle Failed pickoff attempt. 4 2
M Johnston singled up the middle (1-0 B); C Cottle advanced to second. 4 2
D Emrich grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Glenville State - Top of 5th GSU FAI
Jetsel Cajig struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 2
Jacob Meadow singled, bunt (2-0 BB). 4 2
Jacob Meadow Failed pickoff attempt. 4 2
Jacob Meadow out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 2
Adam Bright struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 2

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 5th GSU FAI
C Cole flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 4 2
K Sutton lined out to 1b (1-2 BFS). 4 2
B Green grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2

Glenville State - Top of 6th GSU FAI
Colby Guy struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 4 2
Zach Laurie grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 2
Carlos De Je homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK). 5 2
Greyson McNe walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 2
Greyson McNe Failed pickoff attempt. 5 2
Austin Carte flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 2

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 6th GSU FAI
T Hughes reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BKKB). 5 2
C Moore flied out to cf (3-1 SBBB). 5 2
R Bubb flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 2
C Cottle grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 5 2

Glenville State - Top of 7th GSU FAI
L Emory to p for C Tingler. 5 2
David Arroyo flied out to cf (2-2 KBBS). 5 2
Jetsel Cajig walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Cody Rinehar pinch hit for Jacob Meadow. 5 2
Jetsel Cajig Failed pickoff attempt. 5 2
Cody Rinehar singled (2-2 BBKK); Jetsel Cajig advanced to second. 5 2
Jetsel Cajig stole third. 5 2
Cody Rinehar advanced to second; Jetsel Cajig scored on a wild pitch. 6 2
Adam Bright walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 6 2
Colby Guy grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB); Adam Bright advanced to second; Cody Rinehar
advanced to third. 6 2
Zach Laurie singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b, 2 RBI (0-0); Adam Bright scored; Cody Rinehar
scored. 8 2
Carlos De Je grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFKB). 8 2

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 7th GSU FAI
Quinn Lenamo to cf for Cody Rinehar. 8 2
M Johnston reached first on an error by c (0-0). 8 2
M Johnston advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 2
D Emrich grounded out to p (2-2 KFBFBF); M Johnston advanced to third. 8 2



C Cole singled (2-2 BBFF). 8 2
K Sutton reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); C Cole out at second 3b to 2b. 8 2
B Green singled to left center, RBI (0-0); K Sutton advanced to second; M Johnston scored. 8 3
T Hughes singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFSBF); B Green advanced to third; K Sutton scored. 8 4
Ty Walton to p for Zach Dellerm. 8 4
C Moore singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); T Hughes advanced to second; B Green scored. 8 5
C Moore advanced to second; T Hughes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 5
R Bubb walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 5
M Canterbury pinch hit for C Cottle. 8 5
William Chu to p for Ty Walton. 8 5
M Canterbury flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BK). 8 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


